#### NOTICE

, Rashim Thakur Anand W/o Sudhir Anand R/o 482-A. Ward No.2, Jallakha Mohalla Jammu am applying for the transfer of Electric Connetion bearing Consumer No. 0101030013249 existing in the name of Smt. Pushpa Sharma W/o Sh. Pritam Chand Sharma to my name (Rashim Thakur Anand) Objection if any may be conveyed to PDD, Sub Division Parade, Jammu within seven

STATE TIMES NEWS

RAJOURI: In a remarkable

display of compassion and

commitment to public serv-

ice, the Indian Army organ-

ized a highly successful med-

ical camp at the Primary

Health Centre (PHC) in

Seri, benefiting hundreds of

residents. The camp, held on

23 Apr 2024, was a resound-

ing success, with the Indian

Army's medical team provid-

ing essential healthcare serv-

ices, distributing vital medi-

cines, and equipping the

PHC with necessary medical

The medical camp was a

culmination of the Army's

efforts to spread harmony

and to serve the people. The

event was widely appreciated by the residents, who

expressed their gratitude for

the Indian Army's initia-

tives, which will undoubtedly

make a tangible difference in

**STATE TIMES NEWS** 

SAMBA: Department of

National Security Studies,

Central University of Jammu

under the mentorship of

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor Prof.

Sanieev Jain organized a one-

day educational field visit to

the 47 Battalion of the Indo-

Tibetan Border Police (ITBP)

Camp in Samba district. The

students, scholars, faculty and

staff of the department partic-

ipated in the educational trip.

The trip was organized under

the leadership of Prof. Ritu

Bakshi, Head Department of

Border guarding forces play

a vital role in securing India's

complex borders. This educa-

tional trip was to facilitate stu-

dent and scholar interaction

with the ITBP battalion to

National Security Studies.

equipment.

# **HAPPY BIRTHDAY** Rahansh Sharma Class:- L.K.G D.O.B:- 24-04-2018

#### NOTICE

**JKPS Panjtirthi** 

Martina Bhatti W/O Deepak Bhatti R/o Ward No.13, Rajiv Basti Near Medical College Resham Ghar colony, Jammu state that my name has wrongly been written as Khushi instead of Martina Bhatti in DOB of my Son namely Stifnus Bhatti DOB certificate 23-03-2011 and Reg No. 3381. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concenred authority within seven days



Class:- 9th 'A'

## D.O.B:- 24-04-2011 **JKPS Panjtirthi**

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

It is here by informed to general public that Sohail Naseer S/o Naseer Ahmed R/O village Serichowana born on 07/11/2014 register with Registrar (BIRTH & DEATH) BDO Lassana, after order issued by Executive Magistrate Chandak to Registrar for registration of DOB of Sohail Naseer according to above mentioned DOB. If anybody have any objection file it to Registrar, BDO Lassana within 7 days positively. Any objection after 7

# **HAPPY BIRTHDAY**



Class:- 10th 'A' D.O.B:- 24-04-2009

NOTICE

**JKPS Panjtirthi** 

No. C1116625F Rank NK Shahid Ajaz Malik s/o Shabir Ahmed Malik R/o Dodai Village Darhal P/O Darhal, Tehsil Darhal, District Rajouri J&K 185135 A/P Unit 3 JAKLI Leh Durbuk declare that the DOB of my son Mohd Izhaan Malik is inadvertently written as my army service records as 26-12-2021 instead of correct DOB 01-01-2020 . Now I am applying for correction vide affidavit dated 16-04-2024 concen

#### **DIRECT ADMISSION** D-PHARMA

Recognised by PCI & GoK, Valid for **Drug Licences & Govt.** Jobs. Eligibility : 10+2 PCM / PCB

#### GNM

Eligibility: 10+2 Arts/Commerce or **Science Contact for Direct Admissions** 

#### 7889842254

Few Seats Available No NEET NO BOPEE

FOR

**BOOKING** 

**ADVERTISEMENT** 

CONTACT

91 9086175696

advt.statetimes@gmail.com.

STATE TIMES

The Indian Army's initia-

tive has set a shining exam-

nation and its people.

#### NOTICE

This office has received ar application from Ritu Anand W/o Late Ashok Kumar Anand R/o H.231 Krishna Nagar Jammu regarding legal heir certificate and state that only the following persons are lega heirs of Lt Sh. Ashok Kumar Ananc S/o Des Raj namely as under: . Ritu Anand - Wife,

2. Vansh Anand - Son

3. Niharaka - Daughter Any person having objection in the mentioned names can file his/her objection personally or through any authorized person before Office of the Tehsildar Jammu within seven days from the publication of this notice failing which it shall be presumed that there is no objection regarding legal hei

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

160002001450035 respectively irrough the Jammu & Kashmir Board f School Education. Due to the error of School Education. Due to the error committed by the concerned School/ Parent my father's and mother's names has wrongly been written as Hanief Mohd instead of correct name Haniff Mohd and mother name Mumtaz Bibi. Now, I have applied for Correction/ Rectification of error before the Joint Secretary, Certificates, JD bre J&K Board of School Education, Rehari Colony, Jammu. If any person has any objection in this regard, may file the same in the office of the Joint Secretary, Certificates, JD, within Seven days from date of issuance of this Notice. After the expiry of the said period, No Objection shall be entertained. This is published for the information of the General Public.

Father's Name: Hanif Mohd Mother's Name: Mumtaz Bibi Address: Village Raika, Jammu

#### **NOTICE** Krishan Lal Sharma R/o 268- Mohalla

Dalpatian, Jammu have allotted Plot no.133, Sec-IV Category MIG measuring 2700 sqft situated a Panchyati Enclave Bhalwal Jamm Now 1 have sold the above said plo measuring 2700 soft to Sh. Satva Pa Sharma S/o Shanker Pass R/o Nea CEO office Upper Omara Udhampu UT of Jammu & Kashmir and applied for transfer the above said plot in his favour in the office of J&k Cooperative Housing Corporation Ltd Jammu Objection if any may be conveyed to the office of Managing Director J&K Cooperative Housing Corporation Ltd 243 New Plot Jammu within seven days from the

## Marathon organised to increase polling in District Samba under SVEEP

#### ■ STATE TIMES NEWS

SAMBA: A Marathon with the theme of 'Every step counts, Every Vote counts' was organized in Samba under SVEEP with the aim of ensuring maximum participation of voters in the Lok

Earlier District Election Officer Samba, Abhishek Sharma, SSP, Vinay Kumar, ADC, Suresh C Chander, Additional SP Surinder Choudhary, District Nodal officer Sveep, Mohd Sayeed jointly started the mini marathon by flagging off.



DEO Samba, Abhishek Sharma and others during marathon.

Sabha elections 2024.

The youth participating in the mini marathon started Marathon race from Pangdore Chowk and culminated at Kohlpur bridge Along with this, DEO and other officers also participated in the event. In the men's category, Rohit Pal stood first, Mohan Lal stood second and Shubam Roy stood third. In the women's category, Pihu Devi got first place and Akashi got second place. The winners were awarded by the district Officers. After this, Yoga event was organised and thereafter DJ event was also organised in which youth danced to the songs and

HEADQUARTERS SAMBA

should make each other tunes related to voter awareabout aware DEO made people aware

through the marathon and gave the message that they must exercise their vote on 26/04/2024. Voting strengthens the country. At the same time, our participation in this great festival of democracy is

ensured. He said that we all

voting. Participate with enthusiasm in the great festival of democracy with the entire family. He said that there will be a paid holiday in government and private institutions on the day of voting. It is also the moral responsibility of all of us to use it meaningfully.

#### PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE APPEARANCE OF ACCUSED PERSON

#### See Section 82 Cr. P.C.

Where as complaint has been made before me that accused Ajaj Ahmad Malik S/o Sh. Gulam Ahmad Malik, R/o- Navgaon, Teh. & P.S. Damlal, Hajipur, Distt. Kulgoan, Jammu & Kashmir have committed (or suspected to have committed) the offence in case registered vide FIR No. 001004/19 U/s 379/147/179 IR Act P.S. New Delhi Railway Station, New Delhi and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest there upon issued that the said accused Ajaj Ahmad Malik can not be found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said Ajaj Ahmad Malik has absconded (or is concealing himself to avoid the service of the

Proclamation is hereby made that the said accused Ajaj Ahmad Malik of case FIR No. 001004/19 U/s 379/147/179 IR Act P.S. New Delhi Railway Station, New Delhi is required to appear before this court (or before me) to answer the complaint on or before the day of 27.05.2024.

> By Order **Anuj Kumar Singh** Addl Chief Metropolitan Magistrate-02

DP/4617/Rlv/2024 (Court Matter)

#### IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE 1ST CLASS/MUNSIFF. HIRANAGAR

Present: Rimpi Rani

Room No. 296A, 2nd Floor,

Tis Hazari Court, Delhi

UT of JK through Police Station Rajbagh

VS Nemo

#### Complaint U/S 457 **Proclamation**

Whereas police of Police Station Rajbagh seized a vehicle (Motorcycle) Discover of black colour bearing registration no. PB02CG-3660, chassis no. MD2A5IBZ9DRJ-52278, engine no. PAZRDJ00929. In terms of section 102 Cr.P.C in suspicious circumstances.

Now it is for the information of public in general that any person/s who has any objection in disposal of the aforesaid vehicle may approach this court for filing his/her claim, either personally or through authorized agent within a period of six months from the date of publication of this notice after that no claim will be entertained. Next date of hearing is 29-04-2024.

Given under my hand and seal of this court 13-03-2024.

No:- 114/5-1 Date: - 16/03/2024 DIP/J-228/24

Sd/ MUNSIFF/JMIC

**Judicial Magistrate 1st Class** Dated: - 23/03/2024

#### IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE 1ST CLASS/MUNSIFF, HIRANAGAR

Present: Rimpi Rani UT of JK through Police Station Rajbagh

> VS Nemo

Complaint U/S 457

## **Proclamation**

Whereas police of Police Station Rajbagh seized a vehicle (Motorcyle) Hero Splendor of black colour bearing registration no. PB06T9-6289, MBLHA10AS9E06377 engine no. HA10ELD9ED08537 In terms of section 102 Cr.P.C in suspicious circum-

Now it is for the information of public in general that any person/s who has any objection in disposal of the aforesaid vehicle may approach this court for filing his/her claim, either personally or through authorized agent within a period of six months from the date of publication of this notice after that no claim will be entertained. Next date of hearing is 06-05-2024.

Given under my hand and seal of this court 13-03-2024.

No:- 115/5-1 Date: - 18/03/2024 MUNSIFF/JMIC DIP/J-227/24 **Judicial Magistrate 1st Class** Dated:- 23/03/2024 Hiranagar

# Medical outreach brings healthcare to Seri's doorstep

Army officials along with locals during the camp.

the community's health and wellbeing. The medical camp was a comprehensive affair, with the Indian Army's medical team comprising of an experienced doctor, providing medical consultations, conducting health check-ups, and distributing medicines and medical equipment to PHC, Seri. The team also educated the residents on

various health-related issues.

CUJ organises educational field

visit to 47th ITBP Battalion

Students along with CUJ faculty and army officials.

supplement their classroom

/conceptual learning with

The trip commenced with a

warm reception by the 47

ITBP Battalion. Students,

scholars, and faculty of the

department were acquainted

with the functioning of the

ITBP through weapons/equip-

ment display, photo exhibition,

screening of ITBP Status

Film, and a captivating lecture

by Commandant Sh. Rakesh

Kumar. The Commandant

familiarizes students with the

historical evolution of the

ITBP, its organizational struc-

ture and the role it plays in

securing and managing India's

borders. He apprised students

about the various roles of the

elite force in peace as well as in

wartime, like maintaining

practical experience.

emphasizing the importance of preventive care, hygiene and sanitation.

The distribution of essential medicines and medical equipment was a significant aspect of the camp, as it ensured that the PHC was equipped to handle medical emergencies and provide quality healthcare services to the residents. The Armv's efforts have bolstered the

internal security, upholding

law and order, disaster man-

agement, peace keeping mis-

sions, etc. The Commandant

also delved into the role of

ITBP in implementing various

development programmes as

well as other flagship initia-

tives in border regions. The

talk evoked many critical

inquiries from the students

and scholars. The programme

remarks by Dr R Sudhakar,

Department of National

The educational

with

concluded

Associate

Security Studies.

healthcare infrastructure in Seri, enabling the PHC to serve the community more effectively. The success of the medical camp is a testament to the Indian Army's commitment to serving the

ple of public service, demonstrating the Indian Army's dedication to spreading harmony and serving the people with compassion and care. The medical camp organized by the Indian Army at PHC, Seri, was a resounding success, providing much-needed healthcare services to the residents and equipping the PHC with necessary medical equipment. The Army's efforts have made a tangible difference in the community's health and wellbeing, and their commitment to public service is truly com-

## DISTRICT

#### POLICE " LOOK OUT NOTICE"

SHO P/S Bari Brahmana vide letter 728/5-1/PSBB Dated 03-04-2024, that one person namely Gagandeep Kumar S/O Rakesh Kumar R/O Charala Doda A/P Bari Brahmana District Samba has been missing since 22/03/2024 and his missing report has been entered vide DDR No 07 dated 25-03-2024 at P/S Bari Brahmana. Through the medium of this LOOK OUT NOTICE, it is informed to all the Police Establishments/General Public that any information related to the missing person may be communicated on

- 1. PCR Samba -01923-246333, 9541649001.
- 2. SSP Samba's email ID: sspsamba@jkpolice.gov.in
- 3. SHO P/S Bari Brahmana- 94191-38824

The description roll along with photograph of missing person is as under:-

#### **Look Out Notice of Missing Person** Name of Missing Gagandeep Kumar

Parentage	Rakesh Kumar		
Residential address	Charala Doda A/P Bari Brahmana Samba		
	Physical feature		
Age	22 yrs		
Sex	Male		
Height	5-6 inch		
Face	Oval		
Color	Wheatish		
Description			
Wearing	T-Shirt, Trouser		
Date of missing	22.03.2024		
DDR No /date	07 / 25-03-2024		
P/S	Bari Brahmana		
District	Samba		
Ph. No.	01923220240		

.04.2024 DIP/J-229/24 Dt. 23-04-24 Sr. Superintendent of Police,

#### trip was coordinated by Dr. Sudhakar. Other faculty members who were part of the organizing committee were Dr. Neeta Rani, Dr. Ekta Manhas, and Dr. Anuradha Choudharv

special

Professor.

## GDC Udhampur celebrates Earth Day with fervour

## **STATE TIMES NEWS**

UDHAMPUR: NSS Units of GDC Udhampur in collaboration with Department of Zoology and Department of EVS celebrated Earth Day on 22 April, 2024 under the Patronage of Principal Dr. Romesh Kumar Gupta.

The observance of Earth Day began in 1970 with the aim of preventing environmental pollution and making Earth a beautiful place by reducing the burden of pollution on the planet. On the occasion various activities were conducted including cleanliness drive and beautification of college campus with special emphasis on Vatika and botanical garden, slogan writing competition and interac-

tive lectures were the main attractions of the Earth Day observation. The prestigious event commenced with the lightening of lamp and singing of NSS song and Bhaians and enthralled the audiences and filled the atmosphere with emotions. NSS PO Prof. Sanjeet Singh welcomed the audience by his welcome address, NSS PO Dr. Gurpreet Kour fromDepartment of Zoology briefed the audience about the importance of celebrating Earth Day, so as to protect our environment which is need of hour. Dr.Jagjeet Singh from Department of Chemistry and Prof. AshaSohil, H.O.D E.V.S

also sensitized the volunteers

about the importance of the

Day. Worthy Principal Prof. Romesh Kumar Gupta also sensitized the students about the importance of the day and exhorted the student to work for its cleanliness and make atmosphere pollution free, he rallied students to advocate for environmental cleanliness. The lecture was followed by the interactive session where in student asked questions and cleared their doubts.

The prize distribution ceremony was also held wherein Sonu Singh of semester 4th and Mohit of semester 4th clinched first and second position in slogan writing. Staff SecretaryNSS volunteer Rishika present vote of thanks and the function concluded with National Anthem.

## No. CB/Look/2024/ Dated :-

<u>Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir</u> OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER PMGSY JKRRDA JAMMU Phone No.: 0191-2470284, Fax No.: 0191-2479335 E-mail.: cepmgsyjammu@gmail.com

Change of critical dates of bids / extension of Notice Inviting Tenders.

This office e-NIT No. CEJ/PMGSY/769 of 2023-24 dated 26-02-2024 issued vide endorsement No:- CEJ/PMGSY/37627-701 dated 26-02-2024.

## CORRIGENDUM

Due to Poor Response, the critical dates of above mentioned NIT have been changed as per

details given below:-			
S.No	Particular	Original date	Revised date
1	Closing date of down loading bidding documents.	20-04-2024 (05.00 PM)	01-05-2024 (05.00 PM)
2	Dead line for submission of bids in electronic format on the web site.	20-04-2024 (05.00 PM)	01-05-2024 (05.00 PM)
3	Time and date of opening of received bids on the website.	23-04-2024 (11.00 AM)	03-05-2024 (11.00 AM)

Rest all other terms and conditions will remain same as already advertised.

No:-CEJ/PMGSY/1007-81 Dated:- 22-04-2024 DIP/J-223/24 Dt. 23-04-24 Chief Engineer PMGSY(JKRRDA) Jammu Government of Jammu & Kashmir Jamenu and Kashmir